News-Service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

Publication: 16.02.2024 09:05

Source: https://www.pressetext.com/news/20240216017

Keywords: PORR / economy / stock exchange

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

PORR AG: Repurchase of profit participation rights

Vienna (pta017/16.02.2024/09:05 UTC+1)

The Management Board of PORR AG decided today to buy back and redeem the profit participation rights (AT0000A086F0) issued in 2007 via the special purpose entity ABAP Beteiligungs Holding GmbH and transferred to PORR AG as issuer in 2019, which are currently outstanding in a nominal amount of EUR 40m, from the sole investor.

The transaction is to be executed and settled in the next few days. This will reduce the number of capital market instruments issued by PORR AG.

For further questions please contact:

Klemens Eiter, CFO PORR AG

T +43 50 626 1004 comms@porr-group.com

Lisa Richter, Head of Investor Relations PORR AG T +43 50 626 1765 ir@porr-group.com

Emitter: PORR AG

Absberggasse 47 1100 Wien Austria

Contact Person: Dir. Prok. Rolf Petersen

Phone: 050626-1199

E-Mail: investor.relations@porr.at

Website: www.porr-group.com

AT0000609607 (Share) AT0000A086F0 (Genussrecht)

ISIN(s): AT0000A39724 (Bond) XS2113662063 (Bond)

XS2408013709 (Bond)

Stock Exchange(s): Vienna Stock Exchange (Official Trade); Free Market in

Frankfurt (Basic Board)

News transmitted by pressetext. The emitter is responsible for the content.

